-	
1	FORM NO. 2.—1885.
F	PLAN No. 803 (luginal Roll Supt of Buildings, 22 3 11
	APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, ETC.
	Application is hereby made to alter as per subjoined detailed statement of specification for alterations,
	dditions or Repairs to buildings already erected, and herewith submit Plans and Drawings of
4.30	ch proposed alterations; and of hereby agree that the provisions of the Building Laws will complied with, whether the same are specified herein or not.
New Y	(Sign here) 1 a (C1) 5 11 (C
37	EW YORK, april 13 1886 Po Manallam
N	EW YORK, 1880 Veler Congession
1.	State how many buildings to be altered,
2.	What is the street or avenue and the number thereof, 213 211 kast /14 &4.
3.	How much will the alterations cost, \$
	GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AS TO THE PRESENT BUILDING:
1	Size of lot on which it is located, No. feet front, 25; feet rear, 25; feet deep,
	Size of building, No. of feet front, 25; feet rear, 25; feet deep, 70. of stories
۵.	in height, No. of feet in height, from curb level to highest point of beams,
3	Material of building, Brick; material of front, Brick
	Whether roof is peak, flat, or mansard,
5.	Depth of foundation walls feet; thickness of foundation walls, 2 / ; material of
	foundation walls, store Thickness of upper walls, 12 + 8 inches. Material of upper walls, Buck.
6.	Thickness of upper walls, 12 + 8 inches. Material of upper walls, Buck.
7.	Whether independent or party walls, forty walls.
8.	How the building is occupied, Boarding House.
	IF TO BE RAISED OR BUILT UPON, GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1.	How many stories will the building be when raised?
2.	How high will the building be when raised?
3.	Will the roof be flat, peak, or mansard?
4.	What will be the thickness of wall of additional stories? story, inches;
	story,inches.
5.	Give size and material of floor beams of additional stories;1st tier,, ;
	2d tier,
	tier, inches.
6.	How will the building be occupied?
****	
	IF TO BE EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE, GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1.	Size of extension, No. feet front, ; feet rear, ; feet deep, ; No. of stories
	in height,; No of feet in height,
2.	What will be the material of foundation walls of extension,
	feet. What will be the thickness, inches.
3.	Will foundation be laid on earth, rock, timber or piles

## IF TO BE EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE, GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 4. What will be the base—stone or concrete? \_\_\_\_\_\_ If base stones, give size, and how laid ...... If concrete, give thickness, 5. What will be the sizes of piers? 6. What will be the thickness of upper walls? 1st story, inches; 2d story, inches 3d story, \_\_\_\_\_inches; from thence to top, \_\_\_\_\_inches; and of what materials to be constructed, 7. Whether independent or party walls; if party walls, give thickness thereof, \_\_\_\_\_inches. 8. With what material will walls be coped? Give thickness of front ashlar, \_\_\_\_\_\_, and thickness of backing thereof, \_\_\_\_\_\_ 10. Will the roof be flat, peak, or mansard? 11. What will be the materials of roofing? 12. Give size and material of floor beams, 1st tier, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2d tier, \_\_\_\_\_, 2d tier, \_\_\_\_\_\_, x \_\_\_\_; 3d tier, \_\_\_\_, x \_\_\_; 5th tier, \_\_\_\_, x \_\_\_; 5th tier, \_\_\_\_\_\_, x \_\_\_\_\_; 6th tier, \_\_\_\_\_\_, roof tier, \_\_\_\_\_ x State distance from centres on 1st tier, inches; 2d tier, inches; 3d tier, inches; 4th tier, inches; 5th tier, inches; 6th tier, inches; roof tier, inches. 13. If floors are to be supported by columns and girders, give the following information; Size and material of girders under 1st floor, \_\_\_\_\_\_x under upper floors, \_\_\_\_\_x Size and material of columns under 1st floor, under upper floors, 14. If the front, rear or side walls are to be supported, in whole or in part, by iron girders or lintels, give definite particulars, 15. If girders are to be supported by brick piers and columns, state the size of piers and columns. 16. How will the extension be connected with present or main building? 17. How will the extension be occupied ? If for dwelling purposes, state how many families are to occupy each floor, IF ALTERED INTERNALLY, GIVE DEFINITE PARTICULARS AND STATE HOW THE IF THE FRONT, REAR, OR SIDE WALLS, OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, ARE TO BE TAKEN OUT AND REBUILT, GIVE DEFINITE PARTICULARS, AND STATE IN

Owner	Adare	88	
Architect,	Addre	88	
Mason,	Addre	888	
	Addre		
~	REPORT UPON Al		
	Fire Departmen	nt City of Rew York,	
		BUREAU OF INSPECTION	
	I	NEW YORK, April	147 188
To the Superintendent			
l respectfully repor	rt that I have thoroughly examine	d the foregoing-described buildi	ng, and find the
same to be occupied a	s W. 225-Bouding Home 35 Bourain	nd built of slove thick	, 50 feet
front, leet dee	d find the foundation walls to b	as built of Aller 24	inches thick:
measured the walls, and	t of brigo 12" Mich -	Share Of Plane	27.3.63.74/
are underly	deut		
	said walls is Joul 2		
(The Inspector must be	ere slate what defects, if any, are i	1	9
mere	io no visible de	fects in build	ugs)
	- 6	/	1-
273 muscen	piedor 5 Boarding	Trouse 33 Noarders	- 10
- Fire escar			
80		John Huges	Inspector.
	THE BUILDING LAW	V REQUIRES	
3d.—All buildings over less than 30 feet will the front windows 4th.—Outside fire escato be occupied by lodging houses and of each suite of ap	er 3 feet square, must be of iron a er 2 stories or above 25 feet in heig ide, must have iron shutters on e on streets over 30 feet wide are e pes are required on all dwelling ho two or more families on any floor I factories; and the balconies of partments, all to be constructed as	tht, except dwellings and Chur- every window and opening above exempted. buses over two stories in height, of above the first, and on office busef such fire escapes must take as follows:	ve the 1st story. occupied or built aildings, hotels, e in one window
and well rivered to the ten and	than $\frac{1}{4}$ x $\frac{1}{4}$ inches wrought iron, placed edgews must be not less than $\frac{1}{4}$ inch square wrought set the brackets must go through the wall, and be taken must be set as the walls are being built is than one inch diameter, with screw nuts and we be along must be $\frac{1}{4}$ inch $\frac{1}{4}$ inch wrought at least $\frac{1}{4}$ inch thick, and no top rail shall be contails must be $\frac{1}{4}$ inch wrought iron, we used on the inside by washers and nuts as above ing-in bars must be not less than $\frac{1}{4}$ inch round obtom rails.  Takes must be not less than $\frac{1}{4}$ inches wide, and width of strings, or $\frac{1}{4}$ inch round iron, double roand be secured to a bracket or extra cross bar at	_	
FLOORS -The flooring of h	alconies must be of wrought iron $1\frac{1}{6}$ x $\frac{5}{6}$ inch apart and riveted at the intersection. The of	slats placed not over 1‡ inches apart, and se penings for stairways in all balconies shall no	ecured to iron battens of be less than 20 inches
DROP LADDERS.—Drop lad and finch rungs of wroughting	ave no covers. Lers from lower balconies where required shall no. In no case shall a drop ladder be more than leters.	not be less than 14 inches wide, and shall be m 12 feet in length. In no case shall the ends or	ade of 1½ x 3 inch sides balconies extend more
SCUTTLE LADDERS.—Ladde	ckets. ers to scuttles shall be constructed in all cases the around balconies shall not be less than two fo	be same as the stairs or step-ladders from bald	conies of fire escapes.
In constructing all in a conspicuous place	balcony fire escapes, the manufact, a Cast Iron Plate having suite	curer thereof shall securely fasten able raised letters on same, to re	n to each balcony ead as follows:
	ERSON PLACING ANY INCUMBRANC RISONMENT FOR TEN DAYS.''	E ON THIS BALCONY IS LIABLE T	O A PENALTY OF
No Fire Esca	ape will be approved by this Bureau if a be coped with stone or terra cotta sthick; and if with terra cotta,	a. If coped with stone, the sto	one must not be
6th.—Roofs must be	be covered with fire-proof materia	al.	
inner four inches of fire brick laid w or four inches wid usual chimney sta thick. If preferred,	LUES OF DWELLING HOUSES shall I from the bottom of flue to the top with fire-clay mortar. No furnace e and sixteen inches long, inside acks, the side of the flue inside of the furnace flues may be made of air space of not less than one inc	of the second tier of floor beam flue shall be of less size than eight measure. When furnace flues a the house to which it belongs ma f cast iron or fire-clay pipe of pr	ns, shall be built ht inches square, are located in the ay be four inches oper size built in

All BOILER FLUES must be lined with fire-brick at least fifteen feet in height from the bottom, and in no case shall the walls of said flues be less than eight inches thick.

All flues not built for furnace or boiler flues must be altered to conform to the above requirements

before they are used as such.

9th —No iron beam, lintel, or girder, intended to span an opening over eight feet, or iron post, or column, intended to support a wall of stone or brick, or any floor or part thereof, shall be used for that purpose, until tested and approved as provided by law.

Form No. 2,-1885.	1		±3 <sub>6</sub> ∞
FIRE DEPARTMENT CITY OF NEW YORK, BUREAU OF INSPECTION OF BUILDINGS.	New York, Cefel 16 1886	amended april 20 1886	V. S. 191
Detailed Stutement of Specification	This is to certify that I have examined the within detailed statement, together with the copy of the plans relating thereto, and find the same	Proper fire escape as	>122 11: 6 50 p
ALTERATIONS TO BUILDINGS.	to be in accordance with the provisions of the laws, relating to Buildings in the City of New York; that	Regund by The Peurcu	7
No. 8,08 Submitted april 13 1886  10 LOCATION  223+225 East / I Sh	the same has been approved, and entered in the records of this Bureau.	of Sinspection of Building will be please upon The	
quentor J. CA examilton &	acting Superintendent of Buildings.	Bullding -	
Architect P. A. Engelson	2254223812 at	- Oldangelson	***************************************
Received by The Hay S 6 1886	is private houses	Opepared agel 2	0/88
FINAL REPORT.	instea of Boarding	acting Su,	
NEW YORK TOHE 188	houses it means		
Work was commenced on the within described building on the day of 4/11 188 (and completed on the day of LCC	in each house		
188 , and has been done in accordance with the fore- going detailed statement except as noted below.	- PAGngelson		
REMARKS. Inspector.	Visogesperored agel 2	78	
	acting Supl		
Referred to Inspector 9 112			
Returned : 188 7			
Inspector.			

THE THE COLUMN

#### BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

A	LT. APPLICATION No.	2277 1922 1927 1	BLOCK 468	LOT 50
LO	CATION 223 K. 12th St.,			
Sxa.	mined192			Examiner.
	SPECIFIC	ATIONS—SHEET	A	
(1)	Number of Buildings To Be Altered O Any other building on lot or permit grant		16)	
(2)	Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 5,00	00.		
(3)	Occupancy (in detail): Of present building Furnished ro	oming house.		
	Of building as altered two famil	y awelling.		
(4)	Size of Existing Building:  At street level  At typical floor level  Height  Basement and	feet front feet front 4 stories	60/3" bame 51'0"	feet deep feet deep feet
(5)	Size of Building as Altered: At street level At typical floor level Height	feet front feet front stories	8Aim	feet deep feet deep feet
(6)	CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT	Building: Ordin	lary.	Fireproof
(7)	Number of Occupants (in each story of lease of factories):	building as altered, giving	CENTER CONTROL SHOWS AND ATTOCKED OF	

- (8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:
  - 1. Present stoop and entrance removed and new entrance constructed at basement.
  - All other present partitions shown dotted on plans to be removed, and new stud and lath and plaster partitions set up, are shown hatched in.
  - 3. New fireproof shaft constructed from basement to roof.
  - 4. Present bay window on 1st fl. removed and three new window constructed in its place.
  - 5. New plumbing and new heatipage 2] system installed.

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

ALT. APPLICATION No. 2277	1922		
223 E. 12th St.,		468	50
LOCATION	BLOCK		LOT
When the signature of the Superintendent of Buildings this application becomes a PERMIT as required by the Buwork as is described in the foregoing statement and the at	illding Code of The C	ty of New York	, to perform such
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	16	- 10	192
	Nec	repo	on
APPROVED OCT 26 1922	O.L.	at some state of	Examiner
	Superintendent of B	uildings, Boroug	h of Manhattan
	Take The State of	MAZ,	2 L 2/L
			ģ
	New York City,	September	5th 192 2.
To The Superintendent of Buildings:	T T		
Application is hereby made for approval of the plans hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein d performed within one year from the time of issuance, this and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of th provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject	escribed,—with the u approval shall expire le e Building Code of the	inderstanding the by limitation as e City of New Y	hat if no work is provided by law;

STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF NEW YORK Typewrite Name of Applicant being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 67 W. 44th St., in the Borough of Manhattan New York new rork , in the County of in the City of New York , that he is The architect for the in the State of

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and 223 L. 12th St., designated as Number

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by

Joseph Frasca
[Name of Owner or Lessee]

and that he is

duly authorized by the aforesaid

Owner

to make application

for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in his behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

N	Names and Addresses
Owner Joseph Frasca	299 Broadway.,
T	
Architect vespucci Petrone	Programme and the second secon
	27 41
Superintendent Architect.	
NING at a point on the Borth	side of rest_12th St.,
THE	nom the termer remain by the intersection of
running thence west 25'0"	and 2nd Ave.,
thence Mast 25'0"	feet; thence North 103 3" feet; feet: thence South 102 2"
unence	feet; thence South 102 2"
(SIGN HERE)	
Sworn to before me, this 5th day of 192/	Dimensions and Lot and Block numbers agree with Land Map.  (Signature)  DateTax Dept.
ALTERATION  BUREAU OF BUILDINGS  BOROUGH OF NANHATTAN  CITY OF NEW YORK	NOTE: All elevations and grades for curbs and sidewalks must be obtained from the Commissioner of Public Works, Municipal Building, New York City

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE-This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

APPLICATION No. 2277

CATION_	223 Mest 12th St.	BLOCK	LOT	
= ×	*	New York City	October 6th	192 2.
To the Sup	ERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:			
the above num	ion is hereby made for approval of the bered application, with the stipulation all the conditions, agreements and state	that this amendment is to become a p	he specifications and pla part of the aforesaid origina	ns filed with al application
~	(S	igned) Applie	Solver &	1
	Shaft partitions are and floor framing about will be as follows: 4" x 4" x 5/16" angle	out shaft are now sh	own; supports	and framing
e	vertically to cellar 4" x 5½# channels hor shaft fireproof part: 5" x 4# channels hor proof opening in sharbeams and headers.	and resting on conc rizontal supports at ition, framing into izontal braces at he	rete footings. every floor u corner angles ad and sill of	nder each and brick wa each fire-
	Curb projections beyond comply with sec.		e are now made	lawful,
/ 3.	Glazing at shaft skylevery respect with		lear glass and	comply in
/ 4.	The depressed area wi	ill be protected by	railing.	
i se	ollan	cealificati of	e jajnoja	&. F:

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON\_

192

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

APPROVED

2

UCT 26 1922

## BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		1		
	103-3	ALT.	ion No. 227	192
PERMIT No	192 V	Applicat.	10n NO	194
			- A.C.	50
LOCATION 223 68	st leth st.	BLOCK		LOT50
To the Superintendent of Build	ings:	New York Ci	ty November	er 3rd 1922
Application is hereby mad	e for a PERMIT to	perform the All		
				ecompanying plans. If
no work is performed within one	year from the time	of issuance this perm	nit shall expire	by limitation as pro-
vided by law; and the applicant	agrees to comply wi	th all provisions of th	e Building Code	e of the City of New
York and with the provisions of				
secured in accordance with the r Hartford Accident				
Policy-#-U.S.	61727 -E <b>x</b> 9Ju	ly-10th,1923.		
	Vesr	oucci Petrone,	for	
STATE, COUNTY AND SS.:	Soon	O L. Graziano  Typewrite Name of Applica		
being duly sworn, deposes and sa	ays: That he resides:		-65th St.,	•
in the Borough of Brookly		A: 37		County of Kings
in the State of N.Y.	, that he is	contracto	or for the	
owner in fee of all that certain	n lot niece or narcel	of land shown on t	ne diagram anne	exed to the approved
application and made a part the				
aforesaid, and known and design		223 E. 12th St		
		and therein more	e particularly des	scribed; that the work
proposed to be done upon the sais duly authorized by	eph Frasca		d application an	d accompanying plans
and that Rocco L. Gr	aziano	Name of Owner or Lessee)	is duly auth	orized by the aforesaid
	ner.	to m		or a permit to perform
said work set forth in the appro				
are true to deponent's own know	ledge.	15	. 0	£
	(SIGN	HERE) / espu	ier VII	was.
Sworn to before me, this 31	(a) e	for Rocco L.	raziano	<b>*</b>
day of November	1922 5	1. School	COMMISSION	er of deeds
	9,000	1 3000000	Com, Expire	
Satisfactory evidence ha				
secured in accordance with the All				described in the above
numbered application and the ac			TIOW LLLLLLL	described in the above
Examined and Recommended	FOR APPROVAL ON		7	192
	×	-6	Mulle	2
		7	//	Examiner
MIN T	3 1923		(*)	
Approved	192	Superintende	nt of Buildings,	Borough of Manhattan
			17	90.0

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

### EVE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NO.

6008

192 :

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building: New York March 13, 19 33

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block 468 , Lo

known as 223 Mast 12th Street

under a permit, Application No. 2277 Alt of 19 22 onforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of non-fireprocentruction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a residence building as hereinafter qualified, in a residence district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations, and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

	LIVE LOADS		PERSONS ACCOM	MODATED	- Use
STORY	LBS. PER SQ. FT.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	030
apement				a .	
st Floor	_				Dwelling for
nd "	<u> </u>				two families
d "					
tli "					
06					
		34			X
					15

This certificate is issued Hoseph Prosca, (Vespucci Petrone Architect 299 Broadway, N.Y.City 67 West 44th St.), for the owner or owners:

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BOROUGH OF

BROOKLYN

Municipal Bldg.

Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bidg.,
Grand Concearge & E. 161st St.

21-10 49th Avenue,

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

# NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE BUILDING NOTICE

APPLICATION FOR MINOR STRUCTURES, MINOR ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS, ELEVATOR REPAIRS, DROP CURB, FIRE ESCAPES, MISCELLANEOUS STATE WHICH 1000

APPLICATION No19	4 Block 4	68 Lot	50
LOCATION 223 East 12th St.		**************************	
(Give Street Number) FEES REQUIRED FOR			
-			
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use	Hei	ght	Area
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,			
COUNTY OF New York	Joseph Lucar	elli	
	(Thisescrite Nicus	- of Applicant)	being du
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at	22435th Stree	t, Astoria	Borough
Gity of New York; that he described, and is duly authorized to make this appl with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the weather understanding that if no work is performed hereproval shall expire by limitation as provided by sions of the Building Code and all laws and regulative in effect at this date; that the work to be Deponent further says that the full name	ication for approval of ork to be done in the breunder within one yea law; and the applicant lations applicable to the done is duly authorized	the plans and speculding therein our from the time agrees to comply the erection or all by the owner.	ecifications her described,—wi of issuance, th y with all prov lteration of sa
oremises are:  Owner Joseph Lucarelli	Address 3225:	35th Street	. Astoria
Lessee			
Sworn to before me this 21st		0.6	1 01
Notary Public of Commission Deeds  COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured State Insu  Compensation Law as follows:	in accordance with the	icensed Architectineer, affix seal; e requirements of 7172 Expire	the Workmen
Riggers Li			
State proposed work in detail: I propose to			
rails and replace by new iron stai			
to drawer weak	-	-1403-0-1-00-00	Lat. Ousib
Z	Sman		
JUP -	į į	~!)	
A <sup>2</sup> ,	(11)61	101	
		W. C.	
		The second se	and the second
	pro-		
Is this a new or old building?			
f old building, give character of constructionor	dinary		
Number of stories high4			
How occupied Multiple Dwelling = Cl	ass "A"	***************************************	
Is application made to remove a violation?no			
How to be occupied	••••••		
Cost \$ 220			

Remarks or Sketch:

ut curb	Total Splay Length in Feet
Deposit (\$), either in cash lousing and Buildings, to insure the proper content to N.B.	or certified check, payable to the order of the Department of
eter to ALT. 194	/ ts:
XAMINED AND RECOMMENDED	
For Approval on 11/14/19	94 0 P. Sorman. Examiner
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Charles Examiner
pproved194	Borough Superintendent

150

Form 17-205M-701317(49) 114



# CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS IN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHM 1932 Arthur Avenue 120-55 Queens Blyd, Born

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Bord Hall, George 1, S. I.

#### AFFIDAVIT

copy sworn to by Ap		tor or Plumbing	Applications	are filed h	erewith, on	e affidavit is
APPLICATION No  LOCATION  Hou	1100		DI OCIV	168	LOT	50
APPLICATION No	12th Street	260 W of 2nd	Avenue	400	LOT	,,,
LOCATION	se Number	Street	D	istance from N	Jearest Corner	Borough
To the Borough Super		Differ	2	istance mom i	tearest corner	Dorough
Application is herehpart hereof for the stru If this application is notice of partial disappr Any permit issued by limitation. (Adm. Co Work will be super who has had ten years' of Code C26.187.0.) Work under this a will be filed with the Bo has been obtained in account.	cture herein descril hall be disapproved oval, it shall be au under which no wo de C26-177.0.) vised by Licensed experience supervisi pproval will not be prough Superintend	bed, with the und in part and if no atomatically withdrork is commenced.  Architect, Professing building construction commenced untilent, accompanied	erstanding that further action rawn. within one yea ional Engineer ruction and what a permit has by satisfactory	is taken the r from the ti- or by a Supero has been obtained being the revidence the results of the revidence the results of the revidence the review of the revidence the revidence the review of the	reon within one of issuance of	one year after the shall expire of Construction alified. (Adm. on for which ion insurance
Examined and Recomb	AENDED (2)	CT 30 1952	1-02	121	1 100 0	
Examined and Recomb for Approval of	70-	30 , 19 (2	1.0 Pm 7	w	ills P.	<i>C</i> .
APPROVED				estate in	T	Examiner
AFFRO VED		, 19			Borough Su	perintendent **
being duly sworn, depose in the Borough of N.Y.	ufna	he resides at	Fred Safra 350 Broadv	(Typewrite		
in the Borough of N.Y.			is molina th	ia analiantia	a for the soc	
in the State of	Architecturel	tnat ne				
specifications herewith s Deponent further sa	ubmitted and made ays that he has	ural, Structural, Mec part hereof.	hanical, Etc.) sed the prepara	tion of such.		-
the best of his knowledg built in accordance with code, the multiple dwelli all other laws governing	e and belief, the wo such plans, will co ng law, the labor la	inform with all ap iw, the general city ion, except as spec	hanical, Etc.)  out in compl plicable provisi y law, the zonir cifically noted o	iance therev ons of the og resolution	vith, and the charter, the the rules of	e structure, if administrative the board and
Deponent further so who is the owner in fee made a part hereof, to a elevator or plumbing we Deponent further s said land, and also of e	of all that certain lo make application fo ork (if any) and ar ays that the full na	ot, piece or parcel or the approval of mendments thereto ames and residence	of land, shown such detailed o, in the said over es, street and r	on the dia statements of vner's behalf number, of the	gram annexe of specification ne owner or	ns and plans,
Owner's name Luca	Realty Co., In	Add	dress	223 E 1	th St	
Joseph Tune	(It a corporation, g	rive full name and a	ddress of at leas	t two officers	St	
	erelli Pres.	<del></del>	***************************************	<del></del>		
Lessee						
		Ad	dressd			
Architect	(4)	Ad	dress			
Engineer			dress			

Superintendent.......Address......Address.....

	land and premises above ref	erred to are situated,	pounded and desc	cribed as follows:	
(Note—See diagram					
BEGINNING at a p		side of E	12 St		
distant					
distant		W from the con	mer formed by th	e intersection of	
	2nd Ave		E 12 St		
	NA - , 10813		W 25'		
running thence	(Direction)	feet; thence	(Dire	ction)	feet;
			(2)		
thence	3 - 109-5	feet; thence	E 25		fact :
	(Direction)		(Dire	ction	feet;
to the point or place	of beginning, being designate	ed on the map as		18 30 A33	
Block No. 468	Lot No. 50	462	2 65	SA SA	
ŧ,	-	V		e	
		TILON	ha lin	(Q. 2) 3, h	š
(SIGN HERE)		000	rugue	Appli	icant
			A S	eal of Registered	
L.		9	Anchite	ct or Professional	
	-		English	Here.	
				OF THE STA	
Sworn to before pag,	thin 25				
Sworn to before the,		•			
day of	182				
	1 miss	ee.			
_	M Wew York				
	M. Y Co Clare N Ser. 40.24				
Notary Pub	lic or Commissioner of Deodse	952			
	E:—If building is a Multiple D		of owner is required	Lon Form 95	
Above Block and Lot	Verified	10			
2150vc Block and Lot	v ei ined				
				**********	
	4 0	Department of			
House Number	Dated	19	***************************************		
PIOT DIACRAM mu	at he decree to indicated and			Bureau of	
upon in relation to the	st be drawn to indicated scale	of the lot to be occupie	ed by the building.	the local areadon and the a	
ing grades, properly id	chuned, of streets at hearest i	DOINTS Trom the proposi-	ad husidings in anah	direction t the House mann	hamm
Plan Desk in each Bor	numbers. Obtain this data from ough as to where data is avail	m Bureau of Sewers as lable. Show dimensions	nd Highways and to of lot, building, co	he Tax Department or con ourts and vards.	nsult
Status of Street: priva			; other	, and and a second a second and a second and a second a second a second and a second and a second a second a	
The legal width of	is	•	•		4
The legal width of	is	ft : sidewalk wid	th should be		£6.
The street lines as show	wn in the diagram are substant	tially correct Deposes	1 chomman in charact	1:	IL
indicated in red. The leg	gal grades and the existing gra	des are indicated on the	e diagram thus: Le	lines and grades, if any, gal Grade, 25.00. Existing, 2	ar <b>e</b> 24.00.
Datta	19				
	181	Bureau of			
				N,	- φ <sub>0</sub>
	DIAGRAM			N, ↑	5° 49-6
Q = v.S	DIAGRAM			N,	5°° 44-6,
40-3	DIAGRAM			N,	5° 49-6, 3°
V.	DIAGRAM		×=	N,	5° 49-6 110-
νγ.6	DIAGRAM 25		X-	N,	5° 49-6 3° 1+0-
ν <sub>γ,6</sub>	DIAGRAM		X-	N,	5° 49-6 3° 11°C-1
ν <u>γ</u> , ο	DIAGRAM		2	N,	59 49-6 110-1
ν, 6	25		( F.,	N,	5% 49-6 37 1+0-6
Y.6	25		AVE	N,	5° 49-6 3° 110-1
VY.6	25		PAVE	N,	5° 49-6 3° 11°C-1
νΥ. 6 	25		2 NO AVE		59 49-6 37 110-1
V1.6	25		2 NO AVE	The north point	
Y 6	1.8.3	νω <sup>0</sup>			nust
VY	25		0	The north point of the diagram n	nust
Y 1 6	1.8.3	2 0 0 26°	0 10-8-57	The north point of the diagram n	nust
Y 10	1.8.3	νω <sup>0</sup>	0	The north point of the diagram n	nust